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Minimum Wage 201-8 Minimum Wage 2023

Grade I

Grade ll
Removed

Grade lll Grade I

Grade lV Grade ll

Grade V

Grade Vl
Grade !!l

Grade Vll Grade lV

IVGrade

(former Vll)
iltGrade

(former Vl)

lncrease in Tk

(from 20L8 to 2023)

lncrease in %

(from 2018 to 20231

Paticiulars

2018 2023 2018 2023

Grade lV
(former

vil)

Grade lll
(former

vt)

Grade lV
(former

vil)

Grade lll
(former

vt)

Basic, Tk 4100 6700 4380 7400 2600 3020 63.4L% 68s5%

House rent,

TK
2050 3350 2190 3700 1300 1510 63.41% 68.95%

Medical, Tk 600 750 600 750 150 150 2s.oo% 25.OO%

Transport, Tk 350 450 350 450 100 100 28.57% 28.57%

Food, Tk 900 1250 1250 350 3s0 38.89% 38.89%

Gross, Tk 8000 12500 8420 13550 4500 5130 56.25% 60.93%

Overtime pay

per hour, Tk
39.42 64.42 42.12 71.1,5 25.00 29.04 63.41% 68.95%

Yearly 2

festiva I

bonuses, Tk

4LOOX2

=8200

6700x2

=13400

4380X2

=8760

7400x2

=14800
5200 6040 63.4L% 68.95%

Pay per day

of annual

earned leave,

TK

133 208 140 226 75 86 56.25% 60.93%

Basic-Gross

ratio
5L.2s% 53.600/o 52.O2% 54.61%o
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Items

EU (unit price change% in US$/kg)

Jul-23 vs

Jul22
Aug-23 vs

Aug-22

Sep-23 vs

sep-22

Cotton t-shirt -7.37Yo -1.L.60% -1.O.76%

M/B cotton trouser 1,.59% -7.80% -7.09%

Cotton sweater -7.15% -1.3.21% -14.71%
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Table-3: Unit price trend of few select items sourced by EU and USA from Bangladesh

(growth of unit price in corresponding months of the year 2022 and 2023)

Source: Eurostat and Otexa
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USA (unit price change% in Ut$/SNn!L

Jul-23 vs

Jul-22

Aug-23 vs

Aug-22

Sep-23 vs

Sep-22

-7.2s% -76.74% -25.38%

-!.55o/o -o.94% -5.47%

-1.0.85% -5.79% -3.98%
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